24  Sep   Disk Residue   0.180   0.200 |   1.79   1.96   3.75   1.0   3.75   L
   Pickup Use  30 Mi/Ac   1.000   6.90   6.90   O
   Operating Interest at  9.00%   10.99   10.99   O
   _________
   TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:   $229.28 $112.55   $659.39   $583.48   $1,584.70   T
   ————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   * NOTES:  Machine and labor hours and operating cost are for one time over the designated acreage.  The ‘Tot. Cash Expense’ column
   and the ‘TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:’ row include all operations, all times over. Classes are defined below.

   OPERATING COST SUMMARY BY CLASS   |   SENSITIVITY OF NET REVENUES OVER TOTAL CASH EXPENSES ($/Acre)
   Land Preparation (L)   $155.65   |   Prices ->   |   -25%   -10%   Budgeted   +10%   +25%
   Growing (G)   739.32   |   —————————————————————————————————————------------------------------------------———
   Harvest (H)   671.82   |   Yields   |   $12.52   $15.03   $16.70   $18.37   $20.87 Break-even
   Post Harvest (P)   0.00   |   |——————————————————————-------------------------------————————
   Marketing (M)   0.00   |   -25%   168.0   |   687.45  1,108.29  1,388.85  1,669.41  2,090.25   8.43
   Operating Overhead (O)   17.89   |   -10%   201.6   |  1,007.52  1,512.53  1,849.20  2,185.87  2,690.88   7.52
   ———------——  |   Budgeted   224.0   |  1,220.90  1,782.02  2,156.10  2,530.18  3,091.30   7.07
   Total (T)   $1,584.69   |   +10%   246.4   |  1,434.28  2,051.51  2,463.00  2,874.49  3,491.72   6.70
   |   +25%   280.0   |  1,754.34  2,455.74  2,923.34  3,390.94  4,092.34   6.25
   |   Break-even Yield   |   95.83   75.87   66.62   59.39   51.06

   ARIZONA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
   Department of Ag & Resource Economics
   University of Arizona   F12/17

   Table 10D. Resource and Cash Flow Requirements; Fall Cantaloup, 1995   Page  48

   COUNTY: Maricopa   FARM:  Maricopa Vegetables   WATER SOURCE:   AguiNG   TILLAGE: Double Crop